
 Scottish National Racing Pigeon Club 
 ANDREZEL flown on 04/07/2009 

 Our Sponsors 129 Birds were liberated at 5.30a.m. in a S. W. Wind 

 Woodside Farm Feeds, Harkers, Carr's, British Homing World, Gibb of Galston and Hendry Bros. Thanks also to Gordon Geddes, Willie Johnstone and the Up North Combine for  
Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival Time Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 1 B1 E1 N. Renton Foulden 5 NEHU2004BOR16 Mly C 539 349 17 15 9 1345.773 a b c d             a b c d                                   £207.10 £43.10 £250.20 
 42 
 2 B2 E2 J Bell Tranent 6 SU03E2418 Chq H 562 1274 18 0 20 1319.894 a b                 a b                                       £37.05 £31.94 £68.99 
 3 C1 E3 G Anderson Scone 11 GB07S93069 Chq H 600 313 19 4 48 1296.408                                                               £0.00 £79.79 £79.79 
 4 B3 E4 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 4 SU07L17215 Blu H 551 1728 18 35 55 1236.101                     a b c d                                   £72.20 £24.49 £96.69 
 5 C2 E5 J Ellis Wellbank 5 SU07DF3202 Grz H 597 72 20 7 30 1197.484 a b c d             a b c             B   A B                 £183.35 £57.46 £240.81 
 6 C3 E6 S Bowman Cowdenbeath 1 GB06S57025 Blu H 580 292 19 58 42 1176.570 a b c   e f g               e                                 £177.65 £42.58 £220.23 
 7 C4 E7 J Benvie Ladybank 6 GB07S92041 Blu H 586 494 20 14 28 1166.640 a b                                                           £15.20 £12.81 £28.01 
 8 C5 E8 P. Patrick Thornton 4 GB06S54444 Red C 580 131 20 20 56 1145.912                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 9 F1 W1 I Ross Kirkintilloch 4 GB07S84656 Chq H 585 1516 21 9 6 1097.968 a b c               a b c                                     £77.43 £0.00 £77.43 
 10 E1 W2 Mr & Mrs Elliot Newbigging 6 GB06S52512 Drk C 560 95 20 42 28 1080.238 a b                 a b                                       £29.93 £33.57 £63.50 
 11 C6 E9 J. Wishart Kirkcaldy 4 SU04F4301 Chq H 578 63 5 53 25 897.578                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 12 C7 E10 A. Proctor Kirkcaldy 3 SU04F10269 Chq C 577 1453 6 11 3 883.506                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 13 C8 E11 G Anderson Scone 11 GB07S93028 Chq C 600 313 7 15 45 868.857                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 14 C9 E12 R Blyth Kirkcaldy 3 SU03F10231 Blu C 577 919 6 59 54 847.103                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 15 C10 E13 J. Wishart Kirkcaldy 4 GB06S56533 Chq H 578 63 7 27 27 828.816                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 16 C11 E14 G Anderson Scone 11 GB07S93109 Chq C 600 313 8 40 2 812.528                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 17 E2 W3 Mr & Mrs Elliot Newbigging 6 GB05S56528 Blu H 560 95 7 20 10 807.826                                                               £0.00 £26.95 £26.95 
 18 C12 E15 J Ellis Wellbank 5 GB06S58386 Chp H 597 72 8 53 27 800.024                                           A B                 £8.55 £12.81 £21.36 
 19 B4 E16 J Bell Tranent 6 SU04E1674 Chp H 562 1274 7 59 5 786.580                                                               £0.00 £9.61 £9.61 
 20 C13 E17 D.N. Dall Ladybank 3 SU02F9505 Chq H 584 1104 8 53 30 783.342                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 21 C14 E18 G Anderson Scone 11 GB06S55203 Chq H 600 313 9 34 36 779.797                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 22 B5 E19 J. Baillie Loanhead 2 SU05CA4340 Blu C 562 910 8 46 17 757.889                   n                                           £4.75 £9.61 £14.36 
 23 B6 E20 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 4 GB07S81610 Blu H 551 1728 9 36 49 715.997                                                               £0.00 £9.61 £9.61 
 24 D1 E21 F. Baillie Clackmannan 3 GB07S90098 Chq C 587 1580 11 34 43 701.620 a b c                                                         £29.93 £52.33 £82.26 
 25 B7 E22 S Young Bonnyrigg 4 GB05S53472 Blu C 561 1513 10 33 55 699.386                                                               £0.00 £9.61 £9.61 
 26 C15 E23 P. Patrick Thornton 4 GB07S91686 Red C 580 131 11 29 19 694.834                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 27 E3 W4 Mr & Mrs Elliot Newbigging 6 GB07S86279 Chq C 560 95 10 39 30 694.388                                                               £0.00 £22.53 £22.53 
 28 C16 E24 J. Proctor Kirkcaldy 5 SU03F14375 Chp C 577 1699 11 34 8 690.045                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 29 B8 E25 W & M Smith Macmerry 5 GB08S86570 Chq H 562 1147 11 1 27 686.979                                               C               £30.40 £9.61 £40.01 
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Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival Time Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
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 30 E4 W5 Mr & Mrs Elliot Newbigging 6 SU01L16231 Chq C 560 95 11 59 15 657.452     c d                   d                                   £69.35 £13.69 £83.04 
 31 C17 E26 J Ellis Wellbank 5 GB07S90309 Blu C 597 72 13 53 50 651.116                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 32 B9 E27 J Bell Tranent 6 SU03E2438 Chq H 562 1274 12 32 58 646.050                                                               £0.00 £9.61 £9.61 
 33 E5 W6 K Buchanan Hamilton 8 SU06L20142 Blu C 573 1468 13 30 25 635.015         e f g h   n         e f g h   B N                     £200.45 £13.69 £214.14 
 34 B10 E28 S Young Bonnyrigg 4 GB05S53509 Grz C 561 1513 13 9 42 629.976                                                               £0.00 £9.61 £9.61 
 35 C18 E29 Penman & Grubb Thornton 4 GB06S54571 Blu C 580 408 14 1 30 629.786                                                               £0.00 £12.81 £12.81 
 36 B11 E30 S Young Bonnyrigg 4 SU02ML9478 Blp H 561 1513 13 12 24 628.894                                                               £0.00 £9.61 £9.61 
 37 B12 E31 N. Renton Foulden 5 NEHU2007BOR20 Mly H 539 349 12 18 23 624.993                                                               £0.00 £9.61 £9.61 
 04 
 Totals: £1,143.33 £720.76 £1,864.09 

 Mrs Jessie Keir (Secretary) 
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